

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 23-2403

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Emergency Services

On agenda: 5/23/2023

Title: Resolution authorizing the capital asset purchase of four specialized all-terrain electric bikes in the

amount of \$21,737 to support the Nevada County Sheriff's Search and Rescue Team with an all-terrain asset to use in non-motorized areas, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal

Year 2022/23 Office of Emergency Services budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Emergency Services, Office of (59), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11), Purchasing (Bids and

Contracts: Notice of Completion & Acceptance) (29)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 23-219 Authorizing capital asset purchase of four specialized all terrain electric bikes, 2. Staff

Memo Capital Purchase e-bikes-Corrected 5-19-23, 3. Resolution Capital Purchase e-bikes-updated

5-19-23, 4. Quote from Pacos Bike nevada county

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/23/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution authorizing the capital asset purchase of four specialized all-terrain electric bikes in the amount of \$21,737 to support the Nevada County Sheriff's Search and Rescue Team with an all-terrain asset to use in non-motorized areas, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2022/23 Office of Emergency Services budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)